1
®
AN1056
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2003. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
Embedded ACPI Compliant DDR Power
Generation Using the ISL6532A

1µF
C17
S3#
S5#
Application Note 1056
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
6
ISL6532AEVAL1 Bill of Material
REF DES DESCRIPTION PKG VENDOR VENDOR P/N QTY
C4, 5, 16-18 1µF, X5R Capacitor 0603 Various - 6
C1, 2, 3 2200µF 6.3V MBZ Capacitor 10x20 Rubycon 6.3MBZ2200M10X20 3
C6, 7, 8 1800µF 16V MBZ Capacitor 10x23 Rubycon 16MBZ1800M10X23 3
C20, 21, 23 220µF, 25V 8x11.5 Panasonic EEU-FCIE221 3
C9-12 22µF Capacitor 1206 Various - 4
C13 56nF Capacitor 0603 Vishay VJ0603Y563KXXA 1
C14 6.8nF Capacitor 0603 Vishay VJ0603Y682KXBA 1
C15, 22 1000pF Capacitor 0603 Vishay VJ0603Y102KXB 2
C19 0.047µF, 10V, X5R MLC Capacitor 0603 TDK C1608X5R1A474K 1
C25 680pF Capacitor 0603 Vishay VJ0603Y681KXB 1
C26, 27 0.1µF Capacitor 0603 Vishay VJ0603Y104KXXA 2
L1, 2 2.1µH, 7T 14AWG on T50-52B Core - CoEv C9616 2
Q1-4, Q6 30V N-Channel MOSFET PowerPak Vishay Si7840DP 5
Q5 30V N-Channel MOSFET DPAK Vishay SUD50N03-07 1
R1, 4 1.74kΩ, 1% Resistor 0603 Vishay CRCW06031741F 2
R2 10.0kΩ, 1% Resistor 0603 Vishay CRCW06031002F 1
R3 19.1kΩ, 1% Resistor 0603 Vishay CRCW06031912F 1
R5 22.6Ω, 1% Resistor 0603 Vishay CRCW060322R6F 1
R6 825Ω, 1% Resistor 0603 Vishay CRCW0603825RF 1
R7 8.06kΩ, 1% Resistor 0603 Vishay CRCW06038061F 1
R8 1.78kΩ, 1% Resistor 0603 Vishay CRCW06031781F 1
R9 2.00kΩ, 1% Resistor 0603 Vishay CRCW06032001F 1
R10 100kΩ, 1% Resistor 0603 Vishay CRCW06031003F 1
U1 ACPI Compliant DDR Power Regulator 28ld 6x6mm QFN Intersil ISL6532ACR 1
SL6532AEVAL1 Layout
FIGURE 12. TOP SILK SCREEN
Application Note 1056